TVS Motor Employee Stock Option Plan 

a) Date of shareholders’ approval 

10th May 2024 

S.No Nature of Disclosure Particulars 

b) Total number of options approved 
under ESOS 

The total number of options approved under 
the ESOP Plan is 11,87,717 (eleven lakh  eighty 
seven thousand seven hundred and seventeen 
only) options may be offered and granted 
under the Plan, which on exercise would 
entitle not more than 11,87,717 (eleven lakh  
eighty seven thousand seven hundred and 
seventeen only) equity shares of Re 1 (rupee 
one only) each of the Company 
(approximately 0.25% (zero point two five 
percent) of the paid-up equity share capital as 
on 31st December 2023), which may be 
adjusted for any corporate action(s) in terms 
of the Plan.

[...]

Plan shall have minimum vesting period of one 
year or such other time period as the 
Nomination and Remuneration Committee 
(“NRC”) may in its sole discretion determine 
from time to time.  

d) Exercise price or pricing formula The exercise price for stock options is Rs. 
1,183 (Rupees one thousand one hundred and 
eighty three only) per option, i.e.  50% of the 
closing price (Rs. 2,366/-) on 4th July 2024. 

e) Maximum term of options granted The Plan shall continue to be in force until (i) 
all the Options available for issuance under the 
Plan have been Granted and Exercised, or